
2025 Arkansas Baseball

Conference statistics for Arkansas (as of Mar 15, 2025)

(SEC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   SEC: 1-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 8 Cam Kozeal  . 5 7 1 2-1 7 2 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 7 1 4 0 0 1 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 1 2 1  . 7 5 0

24 Charles Davalan  . 5 4 5 2-2 11 4 6 0 0 2 4 12 1.091 0 0 2 0  . 5 4 5 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

25 Kuhio Aloy  . 4 0 0 2-2 10 3 4 1 0 1 1 8  . 8 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

22 Logan Maxwell  . 4 0 0 2-2 10 3 4 0 0 2 3 10 1.000 0 0 1 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 1 Rocco Peppi  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 1 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 9 2 0 1.000

27 Ryder Helfrick  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 1 1 0-0 24 0 0 1.000

 4 Justin Thomas Jr.  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 1 5 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

 9 Wehiwa Aloy  . 1 1 1 2-2 9 1 1 0 0 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 2 0 5 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000

10 Brent Iredale  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 0-0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

--------------------

 3 Nolan Souza  . 3 3 3 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.333 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

17 Zane Becker  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 5 Kendall Diggs  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 Reese Robinett  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 2 9 2 76 18 25 2 0 7 17 48  . 6 3 2 4 3 27 1  . 3 7 2 3 1 0-0 51 13 2  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 6 9 2 67 13 18 7 0 3 12 34  . 5 0 7 8 3 26 1  . 3 6 7 1 2 0-0 54 15 2  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (15), Opp (17). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1).

(SEC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Aiden Jimenez  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 3.0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Ben Bybee  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Gabe Gaeckle  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 1 2 2 3 8 1 0 0  . 0 7 1 2 1 0 0 0

36 Parker Coil  4 . 5 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

31 Dylan Carter 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 1 1

33 Zach Root 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 10 7 7 2 3 4 0 2  . 5 5 6 0 1 0 0 1

--------------------

26 Tate McGuire  6 . 7 5 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 8 8 1-1 2 2 0 0/0 1 17.0 18 13 13 8 26 7 0 3  . 2 6 9 2 3 0 1 2

Opponents  8 . 5 0 1-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 18.0 25 18 17 4 27 2 0 7  . 3 2 9 2 3 0 3 1



2025 Arkansas Baseball

Conference statistics for Arkansas (as of Mar 15, 2025)

(SEC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

27 Ryder Helfrick 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Rocco Peppi 11 9 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Wehiwa Aloy 8 6 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Logan Maxwell 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Justin Thomas Jr. 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Nolan Souza 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Zane Becker 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Gabe Gaeckle 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Charles Davalan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Zach Root 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Cam Kozeal 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Brent Iredale 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Aiden Jimenez 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Reese Robinett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Kuhio Aloy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Tate McGuire 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Ben Bybee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Kendall Diggs 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Parker Coil 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Dylan Carter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 66 51 13 2  . 9 7 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Opponents 71 54 15 2  . 9 7 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1% of Games   0.7 IP/Game


